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	SITE:
	Soldiers’ Memorial Hospital, Orillia

	PROCEDURE:
	US Guided Biopsies (Interventional Room only)

	

	
	1. Does everyone involved wear a surgical cap/hat and mask?

	Answer:
	Yes

	
	2. Does the physician performing the procedure wear a sterile gown?

	Answer:
	Yes

	
	3. What antiseptic agent is used to clean the surgical site?

	Answer:
	2% Chlorhexidine gluconate, 70% alcohol prep stick (from 3M)

	
	4. Are sterile gloves or regular non-sterile gloves worn to prep the surgical site?

	Answer:
	Sterile gloves

	
	5. Is a disposable tray used, or one that can be reprocessed used?

	Answer:
	Non-disposable that has two metal shot-cups and a larger bowl; also has 4 towels, forceps, scissors, and gauze.  One shot-cup is used for lidocaine 2%, the larger bowl is used for saline to clean skin post biopsy.

	
	6. If a disposable tray is used, is another drape used on the procedure table to expand its size/region or is just the tray’s wrapper unfolded and used as a sterile field?

	Answer:
	Yes, a half sheet is used to fully cover the procedure table.

	
	7. What is used to drape the procedure site on the patient (ex: separately packaged drape, green towels, small fenestrated drape if disposable kit used)?

	Answer:
	We use Cardinal Health’s pediatric drape with a 6 x 6 inch hole for renal and liver biopsies.  Other biopsies, depending on site, may use just 4 green towels or green towels and a half sheet to cover the patient.



	SITE:
	Soldiers’ Memorial Hospital, Orillia

	PROCEDURE:
	Steroid Injections and Joint Aspirations

	

	
	1. Does everyone involved wear a surgical cap/hat and mask?

	Answer:
	Yes

	
	2. Does the physician performing the procedure wear a sterile gown?

	Answer:
	No, just sterile gloves

	
	3. What antiseptic agent is used to clean the surgical site?

	Answer:
	Chloraprep 3 ml applicator (we use this because it is sterile to handle, so gloves do not need to be changed post prep)

	
	4. Are sterile gloves or regular non-sterile gloves worn to prep the surgical site?

	Answer:
	Sterile gloves

	
	5. Is a disposable tray used, or one that can be reprocessed used?

	Answer:
	Disposable arthrogram tray – a few items need to be added to it, but it is a 3-compartment tray so lidocaine and contrast can be added directly to it.

	
	6. If a disposable tray is used, is another drape used on the procedure table to expand its size/region or is just the tray’s wrapper unfolded and used as a sterile field?

	Answer:
	Yes, a half sheet is used to fully cover the procedure table.

	
	7. What is used to drape the procedure site on the patient (ex: separately packaged drape, green towels, small fenestrated drape if disposable kit used)?

	Answer:
	Small fenestrated drape with adhesives.  Comes with disposable tray.
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